SB0760/963725/1

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 760

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 5, after "guard" insert ", subject to a certain exception".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 17, strike the second "or"; and in line 20, after "City" insert "; OR

(3) AN UNARMED EMPLOYEE OF A BAR, TAVERN, OR RESTAURANT".

On page 5, in line 15, after "SERVICES;" insert "AND"; and strike beginning with the first "A" in line 16 down through "(VI)" in line 20.

On page 6, in line 15, strike "(A)(4)(VI)2" and substitute "(A)(4)(V)2".

On page 9, in line 3, after "BOARD," insert "THE SECRETARY,"; in line 4, after the first "OF" insert ":

<u>(I)</u>";

in the same line, after "FORCE" insert a semicolon; and in line 5, strike "OF" and substitute:

"<u>(II)</u>".

SB0760/963725/01 Economic Matters Committee Amendments to SB 760 Page 2 of 2

On page 12, in line 4, after "SECRETARY" insert "WITHIN 48 HOURS AFTER RECEIVING THE FORM COMPLETED UNDER SUBSECTION (B)(1) OF THIS SECTION".